



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 78/2022, CM APPL. 13517/2022-Stay**
CM APPL. 13519/2022 -Delay 695-days in filing.
CM APPL. 13520/2022 -Delay in re-filing.
SANDEEP KUMAR

..... Appellant
Through: Mr. K.K. Sharma, Adv.

versus

FUTURE GENERALI INSURANCE COMPANY LTD & ANR.
..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv. and Ms.
Suman Bagga, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

% **ORDER**
07.12.2022

At joint request, list on 29.05.2023.

DECEMBER 7, 2022
acm

REKHA PALLI, J