



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **MAC.APP. 78/2022 & CM APPL. 13517/2022 -Stay.,CM APPL. 13519/2022 -Delay 695 days., CM APPL. 13520/2022 -Delay if any (RF).**

**SANDEEP KUMAR** ..... Appellant  
Through: **Ms.K.K.Sharma, Adv.**

versus

**FUTURE GENERALI INSURANCE COMPANY LTD & ANR.**

..... Respondent  
Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

% **ORDER**  
**29.05.2023**

1. None appears for the respondent no.1, when the matter is called out.
2. Issue Court notice to the respondent no.1.
3. List on 09.10.2023.
4. In the meanwhile, both sides are granted six weeks time to file their written submission in terms of the earlier orders.

**REKHA PALLI, J**

**MAY 29, 2023**  
**sr**