



\$~A-34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 78/2022 & CM APPL. 13517/2022 & CM APPL.**
13519/2022 & CM APPL. 13520/2022
SANDEEP KUMARAppellant

Through: None

versus

FUTURE GENERALI INSURANCE COMPANY LTD & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Suman Bagga, Advocate for
insurance company (Through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
09.08.2024

CM APPL. 13519/2022 (Seeking condonation of delay in filing the appeal) & CM APPL. 13520/2022 (Seeking condonation of delay in re-filing the appeal)

No one appeared on behalf of the appellant.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the insurance company prayed for four weeks' time to file reply. Let the same be filed within four weeks as prayed.

List on 22nd November, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

AUGUST 9, 2024
gs/sm

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)