



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 78/2022 & CM Appls.13517/2022, 13519-20/2022**
SANDEEP KUMARAppellant

Through: Mr. Lovekesh Saini, Adv.

versus

FUTURE GENERALI INSURANCE COMPANY LTD & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **16.05.2025**

1. None appears for Respondent No.1/Insurance Company.
2. On fresh steps being taken, let default Notice be issued to Respondent No.1/Insurance Company *via* all modes. An affidavit of service be filed within a week.
3. Let Replies to the pending Applications be filed within a period of four weeks failing which the same shall be taken on record, subject to the payment of costs in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- payable directly into the account of "*Delhi High Court Bar Association Cost account*" for each pending Application.
- 3.1 Rejoinders, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List before the concerned Registrar for completion of pleadings on 19.08.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 16, 2025/r

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)