



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 78/2022**
SANDEEP KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

FUTURE GENERALI INSURANCE COMPANY LTD & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
REGISTRAR ARUN KUMAR

ORDER
19.08.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 16.05.2025 for completion of pleadings.

As per office note, neither the proof of cost of Rs. 10,000/- for each pending application has been filed nor reply has been filed.

In the interest of justice, another opportunity is granted to file the proof of cost of Rs. 10,000/- for each pending application and to file reply. Let proof of cost of Rs. 10,000/- for each pending application be filed before the next date of hearing.

Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Renotify on 18.11.2025.

ARUN KUMAR
REGISTRAR

AUGUST 19, 2025/yo