



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 78/2022**
SANDEEP KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

**FUTURE GENERALI INSURANCE COMPANY LTD &
ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Verma, Adv. for
R-1.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
17.02.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 16.05.2025 for completion of pleadings.

Matter is pending for filing the cost of Rs. 10,000/- for each application and for filing reply by R-1.

Despite granting several opportunities in terms of orders dated 19.08.2025 and 18.11.2025 reply by R-1 has not been filed. It seems that R-1 does not wish to file any reply to the pending applications. Hence, in view of the conduct as reflected from these orders sheets, opportunity to file reply by R-1 is hereby stands closed.

In view of the above, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.03.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 17, 2026/yo