



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 78/2022**
SANDEEP KUMARAppellant

Through:

versus

FUTURE GENERALI INSURANCE COMPANY LTD & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek, Mr. Vaibhav Verma,
Mr. Ved Vyas Tripathi and Mr. Varun
Kumar, Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

CM APPL. 20901/2026 (For change of name of respondent no.1)

1. This application has been filed seeking change of name of respondent no.1/Insurance Company from *Future Generali India Insurance Company Limited* to *Generali Central Insurance Company Limited*.
2. Accordingly, in view of the facts as stated in the said application, the application is allowed and is disposed of.

MAC.APP. 78/2022

1. List on 19th August 2026, the date already fixed.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 29, 2026/MK/zb