



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010431362021
+ **MAC.APP. 78/2022 & CM APPL. 13517/2022 CM APPL.**
13519/2022 CM APPL. 13520/2022
SANDEEP KUMARAppellant

Through: None.

versus

FUTURE GENERALI INSURANCE COMPANY LTD & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Verma, Mr. Abhishek
Negi, Mr. Ved Vyas Tripathi, Advs.
for Insurance Company.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

19.08.2026

1. No one appears on behalf of appellant.
2. *Mr. R.K. Sharma*, Advocate has appeared for the appellant on previous dates.
3. Court Notice be issued to *Mr. R.K. Sharma*, Advocate in order that he may be present on the next date of hearing.
4. It is noted that a stay order against the recovery rights was passed on 21st March 2022.
5. List on 28th January 2027.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 19, 2026/ak